Commercial Waste Charges for 2021/22

Proposed charges for co-mingled recycling collections for 2021/22

Recycling bin peru

lift (charge for collection and disposal)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

1280

£5.90

£5.70

1100 £5.40 £5.20
660 £4.20 £4.00
360 £3.30 £3.20
240 £2.90 £2.80
140 2.70 £2.80

Recycling bin peru

lift (charge for collection only*)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

1280

£2.30

£2.20

1100 £2.30 £2.20
660 £2.30 £2.20
360 £2.30 £2.20
240 £2.30 £2.20
140 £2.30 £2.20
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*The Council is only permitted to recover the cost of collection (and not disposal) from certain
premises, for example schools and hospitals.

Proposed charges for food waste collections for 2021/22

Food waste bin per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

140

£6.80

£6.60

23

£2.80

£2.70

Food waste bin per uplift (charge for collection only*)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

140

£4.10

£3.90

23

£2.30

£2.20

Proposed charges for glass collections for 2021/22



Glass bins charged per bin per annum

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

240

£36.50

£35.40

Proposed charges for cardboard collections 2021/22

Cardboard charged per premise per annum

Charge per premise

Proposed charge

Current charge

£11.50

£11.10

Proposed charges for general waste collections 2021/22

General waste container per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

1280 £23.40 £23.40
1100 £20.10 £20.10
660 £13.10 £12.70
360 £7.60 £7.30
240 £5.10 £4.90
140 £3.70 £4.90
Sacks £2.90 £2.80

General waste container per uplift (collection only*)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

1280 £15.00 £15.00
1100 £12.80 £12.80
660 £8.10 £7.80
360 £4.60 £4.40
240 £3.20 £3.10
140 £2.40 £3.10
Sacks £1.90 £2.20

Proposed charges for bin rental 2021/22

Bin rental charges per week

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

1280

£3.00

1100

£2.50

240

£0.50

NB Bin rental charges are inclusive of VAT (unlike collection and disposal charges which are

VAT exempt).




