Commercial Waste Charges for 2021/22

Proposed charges for co-mingled recycling collections for 2021/22

Recycling bin per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	Current charge
1280	£5.90	£5.70
1100	£5.40	£5.20
660	£4.20	£4.00
360	£3.30	£3.20
240	£2.90	£2.80
140	2.70	£2.80

Recycling bin per uplift (charge for collection only*)		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	Current charge
1280	£2.30	£2.20
1100	£2.30	£2.20
660	£2.30	£2.20
360	£2.30	£2.20
240	£2.30	£2.20
140	£2.30	£2.20

^{*}The Council is only permitted to recover the cost of collection (and not disposal) from certain premises, for example schools and hospitals.

Proposed charges for food waste collections for 2021/22

Food waste bin per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	Current charge
140	£6.80	£6.60
23	£2.80	£2.70

Food waste bin per uplift (charge for collection only*)		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	Current charge
140	£4.10	£3.90
23	£2.30	£2.20

Glass bins charged per bin per annum		
Size of bin (litres) Proposed charge Current charge		Current charge
240	£36.50	£35.40

Proposed charges for cardboard collections 2021/22

Cardboard charged per premise per annum		
Charge per premise	Proposed charge	Current charge
	£11.50	£11.10

Proposed charges for general waste collections 2021/22

General waste container per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	Current charge
1280	£23.40	£23.40
1100	£20.10	£20.10
660	£13.10	£12.70
360	£7.60	£7.30
240	£5.10	£4.90
140	£3.70	£4.90
Sacks	£2.90	£2.80

General waste container per uplift (collection only*)		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	Current charge
1280	£15.00	£15.00
1100	£12.80	£12.80
660	£8.10	£7.80
360	£4.60	£4.40
240	£3.20	£3.10
140	£2.40	£3.10
Sacks	£1.90	£2.20

Proposed charges for bin rental 2021/22

Bin rental charges per week		
Size of bin (litres)	Proposed charge	
1280	£3.00	
1100	£2.50	
240	£0.50	

NB Bin rental charges are inclusive of VAT (unlike collection and disposal charges which are VAT exempt).